PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2704834

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame Execution Date					
KIDDE IP HOLDINGS LIMITED 11/18/2013								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Name: KIDDE FIRE TRAINERS, INC.							
Street Address:	17 PHILIPS PARKWAY							
City:	MONTVALE							
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY							
Postal Code:	07645							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 6		68665	513					
Fax Number: (703)739-2815								
Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.								
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE								
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET								
Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HELEN BIRRELL					
Signature:			/H/BIRRELL/IPR/NWO/UTC Football/AG 1PT/					
Date:			01/30/2014					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment KiddeFire#page1.tif source=Assignment KiddeFire#page2.tif								

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on this 18th day of November, 2013 by and between Kidde IP Holdings Limited, a company existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and with its principal office located at Mathisen Way, Colnbrook, Slough, Berkshire, SL3 0HB, England ("Assignor"), and Kidde Fire Trainers, Inc., a company existing under the laws of New Jersey, United States of America and with its principal office located at 17 Philips Parkway, Montvale, NJ, 07645 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, duly authorized representatives of the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment.

KIDDE IP HOLDINGS LIMITED

Signed: na iovi Name: Title: \underline{VP}

KIDDE FIRE TRAINERS, INC.

Signed Kellel Title:

TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER 1261397
Grating Application	BE		19079557	
Grating Application	CA	Issued	2401844	2401844
Grating Application	DE	Issued	19079557	60133804.9
Grating Application	ES	Issued	19079557	ES2304377 T3
Grating Application	FR	Issued	19079557	1261397
Grating Application	GB	Issued	19079557	1261397
Grating Application	GR	Issued	19079557	3065831
Grating Application	IT	Issued	19079557	1261397
Grating Application	NL	Issued	19079557	1261397
Grating Application	PT	Issued	19079557	1261397
FIRE-FIGHTING TRAINING	US	Issued	10220628	6866513

Schedule A